Security Industry (Industry Association) Approval 2024 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2024-419

made under the

Security Industry Regulation 2003, section 9A (3)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Security Industry (Industry Association) Approval 2024 (No 1)*.

2 Approval of industry association

Under section 9A (3) of the *Security Industry Regulation 2003* I approve the National Security Screen Association as an industry association.

Derise Cubin Commissioner for Fair Trading 22 July 2024